

Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat

Subject: "National Consultative meet on Shaala Siddhi (National Programme on School Standards & Evaluation)" - Deputation thereof.

Reference: D.O. No. F.05/USSE/NUEPA/2017 dated 10.1.2017 from NUEPA, New Delhi.

Government Order No:51- Edu of 2017 Dated: 2.2.2017

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following Officers for participation in "National Consultative meet on Shaala Siddhi (National Programme on School Standards & Evaluation)" to be held on 6th & 7th Feb, 2017 at India Habitat Center (Sliver Oak), New Delhi organized by NUEPA New Delhi.

- 1. Sh G R Shah, Chief Education Officer, Anantnag.
- 2. Sh Jail Kumar State Coordinator, SPO, SSA, Jammu.
- 3. Sh Mustaq Ahmad Shah, DEPO, Srinagar.
- 4. Sh Karan Maini, Lecturer, Directorate of School Education, Jammu.
- 5. Sh Arshad Hussian Zargar, Lecturer, Directorate of School Education Kashmir.
- 6. Sh Fazal Illahi, Faculty of IASE Srinagar.
- 7. Sh Ruheed Gul, Teacher, Directorate of School Education Kashmir.

TA/DA to the participants shall be borne by the organizers.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department Dated:2.2.2017

No: Edu/NC-SE/33/2015

Copy for information to the:

- 1. State Project Director SSA/RMSA J&K Jammu.
- 2. Director School Education Jammu/Kashmir.
- 3. Prof. Pranati Panda Prof. & Head USSE), NUEPA New Delhi.
- 4. Spl. Assistant to Hon'ble Education Minister for information of HEM.
- 5. Spl. Assistant to Hon'ble Minister of State Education for information of HMOS.
- 6. Concerned Officers.
- 7. PS to Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department.
- 8. I/C Website.
- 9. Government order file.

P. S. Kakroo) Joint Director (Plg.) boot Education Department